

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.173 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	24.09.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This is an application filed for condonation of delay of 57 days in filing the appeal. Memo of proof of service dated 14.06.2023 is filed showing that notice on respondent No.1 returned unserved and respondent Nos.2 and 3 are served. Respondent No.1 remained <i>ex parte</i> before the Tribunal. Hence, further notice is dispensed with. None appears for respondent No.2. Sri N. Rama Krishna, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.3 and opposes this application. Having regard to the reasons assigned in the accompanying affidavit, the delay of 57 days in filing the appeal is condoned and this application is accordingly allowed. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.173 of 2023</u> Admit. List this matter for hearing in usual course. Meanwhile, Registry shall call for records.	

		<u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed by the appellants, seeking amendment of the claim amount from Rs.12,00,000/- to Rs.17,00,000/-. List this application along with main appeal for consideration at the time of hearing of the appeal. _____ CGR,J IBL	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--